[bookmark: _GoBack][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07574414.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07580621.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07581294.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07582165.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07582920.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07583506.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07584194.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07584956.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07585639.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07590563.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07591090.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07591851.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07592898.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07593297.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07594160.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07594887.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_07595520.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_08000354.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_08001035.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_08001744.jpg][image: C:\Users\Owner\Pictures\img20160609_08002316.jpg]
image7.jpeg
Page 1 of 1

From: Al and Kay Blakeney <alb21@simplecom.net>

To: R. B. Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

Date:  Sunday, February 13, 2000 5:35 PM

Subject: Fw: [AL-Rooters] GenExchange Opens Irish Genealogy Gateway to Newsgroups

just in case you're interested in a site for Irish research. Kay

----- Original Message ---—-

From: <joanne@genexchange.com>

To: <al-rooters@genexchange.com>

Sent: Saturday, February 12, 2000 4:32 PM

Subject: [AL-Rooters] GenExchange Opens Irish Genealogy Gateway to
Newsgroups

-~

> (VIRGINIA BEACH, VA) The Genealogy Exchange & Surname Registry
(http://www.genexchange.org) has opened the second of an expected 20
gateways that allow cross posting between Usenet genealogy newsgroups and
genealogy mailing lists hosted by the GenExchange.. Opening the

alt.genealogy to alt. genealogy@genexchange.com gateway on 01 January 2000,
the GenExchange announces that today we opened the soc.genealogy.ireland to
ireland-rooters@genexchange.com gateway.

>

> The GenExchange is very pleased to host this new research tool for Irish
genealogical researchers and invite all interested to subscribe to any of

our Irish genealogy mailing lists by visiting
http://imwww.genexchange.org/maillistform.cfm?cat=ireland.

> List Admin- AL-Rooters-Owner@genexchange.com

> AL GenExchange: http:.//iwww.genexchange.com/al/

> US GenExchange: hitp://iwww.genexchange.com/us.cfm

> Mailing Lists: http://iwww.genexchange.com/MailListForm.cfm
- 4

>
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: cblakely@execpc.com <cblakely@execpc.com>

Date:  Saturday, February 20, 1999 4:02 AM

Subject: Background on Blakeneys of Galway: 11:00 AM, Sunday, 21 Feb '99

Dear Blakely:
My computer clock is out: thus the time memo.

Maybe you already know the following but I'll infiict this on you.

| am in the direct line of the de Blakeney family from Normandy who came over with Wm. the First in 1066.
These folks settled in southern England and dropped the "de". Later, this family was involved in support of
King John, were participants at Runnymede and signed the Magna Charta ! Most of the Blakeneys
continued to live in southern England as reasonably wealthy landowners until the Tudor period. In the reign of
Elizabeth | , the family spilit into 2 groups and migrated to Ireland where they received royal grants of land.
One group settled in Galway and developed "Castie Blakeney". This site is now lost but it was within the
current limits of Galway. I've been told that the Gaiway group were staunch Catholics which caused the
family to split.

My line comes from the other group which settied within a mile of Kilmallock, County Limerick, and
developed "Mount Blakeney Castle”, remnants of which were still standing in 1925. My 7 great uncle, Lord
William Blakeney, was born there in 1672, and went on to become a great general in the reigns of George !
and George Il. He was made Knight of the Bath by George Il, lived to be 89, died at Mount Blakeney, and
was buried in the floor of Westminster Abbey in Sept. 1761, amidst great pomp and sorrow. My 6 great
grandfather, Capt. John Blakeney of our Revolutionary War fame was born at Mount Blakeney, migrated to
the colonies in about 1750 and developed a company of infantry to fight with Gen. Marion in the Carolinas.
His grave is out in the woods on his former plantation in Chesterfield County, SC, covered with a great
marker put there by the DAR in 1925. | can trace a direct line back to the founders of Mount Biakeney Castle;
and | have two frishmen working on earlier ancestors.

Hope that | didn't bore you. Sorry that | don't have much on the Galway Blakeneys. | have Blakeney
reference books but not at hand. I'li try to get some references off to you when | can search my library.

Best regards, Dr. Rhodes Bumns Holliman, 101 Howell Street, Dublin, VA 24084

My Mother was a Bums: her 2 great grandfather was the poet, Bobby Burns !
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: ablakeney@sympatico.ca <ablakeney@sympatico.ca>
Date: Sunday, March 12, 2000 4:58 PM

Subject: Fw: re. Blakeney family history

Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2000 10:20 PM
Subject: Fw: re. Blakeney family history

>From: Patrick Boylan <patrick.boylan@windriver.com>

>To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

>Date: Monday, January 17, 2000 3:31 AM

>Subject: Re: re. Blakeney family history

>

-

>>Doc,

>>

>>Thanks for the reply.

>>The information | have actually seems very similar.

>>|'ve included a report starting with William Blakeney.

>>As you can see William came from Northern Ireland with at least two sons
>>Chambers and David. They came over in about 1767.

>>Chambers and David fought on the loyalist side during the revolutionary
war

>>and where exiled to Canada in 1884 or so.

b

>>| do not have a John listed in this family, however | only knew of David
>>and Chambers. There were other siblings, (supposedly at least 4
>daughters).

>>| got the three daughters that are listed from the LDS database

>>(may or may not be accurate). Do you have Captain John's parents name?
>>

>>Luke was born or at least lived in Jeddore, Nova Scotia.

>>

>>Do you have anything similar?

>>

>>-Patrick

>>

>>At 07:38 PM 1/16/00 -0500, you wrote:

>>>Dear Patrick:

>>>
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>>>| don't believe that | can help much. In your pedigree | recognize the
>name "Chambers" but this cannot be the Chambers in my immigrant line. In
>my line, one John Blakeney [1732 - 1832}, born at Mount Blakeney Castle
in

>County Limerick, came to the colonies [NC] with 2 brothers about 1750.
The

>brothers were Chambers and David. When the colonies rebelled, John
>Blakeney was appointed Captain of Militia and he organized a company of
>infantry and joined Gen. Francis Marion to fight the British in the
>Carolinas. Chambers and David Blakeney were Loyalist and, in 1782, fled
>8C. David went to Petitcodiac, New Brunswick, and Chambers to Ship
Harbor,

>Nova Scotia. Descendants of David and Chambers started the
Blakeney/Blakley

>Family Association in Dartmouth, Nova Scotia. Today, there are numerous
>Blakeneys in Canada.

>>>

>>>|f you could tell me the geographic location of your Chambers, Chambers,
>Jr., Luke, Joseph and Fred, then | can refer you to a publication that
>might be of help. Better yet, | could refer you to a genealogist who has
>concentrated on members in your lineage.

>>>

>>>Sorry | couldn't do more than tell you about Capt. John and brothers.

>>>

>>>| know that your origins in Northern Ireland probably come from Ulster
>Irish Presbyterians. My research has been limited to the County Gaiway
>Blakeneys [= CastleBlakeney] and the County Limerick Blakeneys [Mount
>Blakeney Castle].

>>>

>>>] wouid like to know your home base. Best regards, Doc [ Dublin,
>Virginia]

>>

>
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From: Al and Kay Blakeney <alb21@simplecom.net>

To: R. B. Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

Cc: Reed Blakeney <jimblake@aol.com>; walt holliman <waltholli@aol.com>
Date:  Wednesday, March 15, 2000 11:51 PM

Subject: checking in

Dear Doc,

We haven't written lately because it has been very uneventful. The past three weeks have
been working to get our condo suitable for renting. Had some water damage from a
plumbing problem, had to replace carpet in two bathrooms. Now we just need a nice
tenant.

This week we finally made some progress in getting markers for the two early Shepherd
Cemeteries. We now know how to contact the man who makes the markers for Lamar
County Historical Soc..Waiting to hear from the president of Fayette Co.Society. Need their
permission to note their name on markers.

Last week we had a storm here. The damage missed us by about a city block. The downed
trees started just beyond the garden and went down to the new subdivision. About 100
trees down in that area. In spite of all the rain, still dry in Newtonville. Lake in bad shape.

From Kay: At the risk of sending you references you already have, wanted to share these
sites.(not hyperlinked, don't know how to do this)
www.archives.state.al.us/referenc/alamilor/41stinf. html

this site discusses the 41st infantry, plus all other al. units
www.archives.state.al.us/referenc/reghist.html

this provides an index to archives info. you can also request research assistance. | have requested a
reference search for info. regaarding William Blakeney's death. Reply should come in 4-6 weeks.

Hope all is well in Dublin. Our regards to Phyllis.Love, Kay and Al
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From: Al and Kay Blakeney <alb21@simplecom.net>
To: R. B. Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

Date:  Monday, April 03, 2000 10:58 PM

Subject: weather, etc

Dear Doc,

The rain started Saturday about 5:30 and it is still raining, though not as hard.

As of 2:00pm today we have had 8.6 inches of rain. It is soggy here. The walk way to the
pier is up hill, the stream in the ravine is rushing down like a water fall. Billy called last
night to report that the lake in Newtonville is filled and he had to close off a valve from one
of the feeder streams to cut down on the flow of water. Lots of roads around Tuscaloosa
Cty are covered in water in the low spots. In B'ham a small ? tornado hit the main city water
filtration plant and they are having to watch water use for now. working around the clock to
fix the pumps and filters.

Glad you found the archives site valuable. | did submit a request on William and had a
response that it had been turned over to the researchers.Said not to expect a written
report for 4-6 weeks. Will let you know when | hear. In my response e-mail | was told that
the hospital records for the war were in the National Archives in Washington. Don't know
how available they are. the address for National Archives is
www.nara.gov/genealogy/genindex.htmi . | hope this is hyperlinked.

Since you are a reference site for all of us, here are two more sites that might help
someone. www.//istg.rootsweb.com This is a work in progress, a listing of immigrants by
ship, name, captain etc. so far 2000 have been added and they anticipate 5000. It is the
Immigrant Ships Transcribers Guild. Another site is related to ww1 soldiers, got it from a
cousin who is researching the

phurroughs, www.worldwar1.com/. It is called trenches on the web.

last week my mother had cataract implant and is doing fine. Al wanted me to ask about
Phyllis' eye surgery. We weren't sure if she had had her second surgery, we know she had
a problem with eye surgery, but can't remember if it was the first or second operation. She
should be seeing much better now. Thats what | am telling Mother.

About the files of individual civil war soldiers: the library here has a complete list of all
soldiers, large book. They also have on microfilm all the units of the civil war. You did send
us the muster rolls. Thanks. Until later, Kay and Al (let me know if the url's were entered
correctly, if not back to the instruction book.)
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From: Al and Kay Blakeney <alb21@simplecom.net>
To: walt holliman <waltholli@aol.com>

Cc: Reed Blakeney <jimblake@aol.com>; R. B. Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>;
Rhonda Blakeney <RLB119@aol.com>

Date: Wednesday, April 05, 2000 10:39 PM
Subject: letter from M.B. Blakeney

Dear Walt, we received a reply from M.B., grandson of Vincent. it is not a long letter so | will just copy it for
you.( M. B. Blakeney, 6309 Samen Dr., Mobile, Al 36608)

Dear Adolf and Kay,

In reply to your letter regarding my grandfathers second wife's name, | will try to give you the information
that | know which is not so much. James Vincent's second wife's name was: Sarah Elizabeth Thornton
Blakeney.(why they spelled their name Blakney | haven't the slightest idea) James Vincent had two sons by
his first wife--William and Mack Blakney. His children by Sarah Elizabeth were: Martin Van Buren, George,
James Arthur and Emma.

Buren's children:Odell, Boyd C., James Loyd, Albert Floyd, Ora, M.B., Ruth Eleanor and
Agnes

George's children: Osmond, Winston, Mary and William Shackleford
James Arthur never married
Emma married very late in life and had no children

This is about all | know about our family. | hope this will be of some help. If I can help
further, let me know.

Regards,
M.B. and Pat
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Al and Kay Blakeney <alb21@simplecom.net>
To: R. B. Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Monday, April 10, 2000 10:07 PM

Subject:  glitches
Dear Doc,

We understand computer glitches all to well. Since getting new machinery and Win98 things are good. Glad
you're back in business. Phyllis will enjoy the new T.V.

the weather here is so changeable. Sat. night back to 31, then back to 68. More rain
expected wednesday. It is not needed!

Tomorrow we are going to Nauvoo,Al for a forestry meeting. will be gone two days. it is
being held at a lovely retreat, nice walks, etc. However, it is going to rain.

For National Archives, check out these sites:
www.nara.gov/genealogy/genindex.html
www.nara.gov/genealogy/genindex. htmi#nail
www.nara.gov/publications/microfilm/military part 9 and .

www.nara.gov/genealogy/civilwar.htm

It appears that medical information has been incorporated into a comprehensive record, if they have one on a
particular soldier.

We always look forward to your letters. ( we are now feeding hummingbirds). Love to all, Al
and Kay
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: James Blakeney <JimBlake@aol.com>
Sent: Friday, April 14, 2000 10:54 PM

Subject:  Genealogical Society of Ireland
Dear Bro:

I've uncovered a potential source of BLAKENEY info in Ireland.

Try:  hiipiiin zalogyireland!  Better yet: nfip:

The latter site has a guestbook in which | have already put out an appeal for BLAKENEY info involving
Mount Blakeney Castle (Limerick) and CastleBlakeney (Galway). | mentioned Lord William and Capt.
John. The guestbook is already up to 23 chapters ! You might want to add a query. If this guestbook is
read by the right person, we might find out something about Mount Blakeney. It is worth a try.

When you go in on .dun-laoghaire.com, you can scroll down to a blue group of hyperlinnks. One will be on
"GUESTS". Click on that and follow along. You will see "ADD". Click there and you will have a screen to
write a note.

Let's fill up their guestbook ! 'l forward this to all the family. Love, Doc
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Harold Templeton <cfp@iwc.net>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Thursday, May 04, 2000 11:21 AM

Subject: Re: Fw: Capt. John's ancestors

Dear Doc,
That was fabulous! Where did you find it all?

With the bits and pieces I've picked up, I've got Thomas as the father of
Robert and William (your William I).

Robert has four sons, John, Charles, Robert, and Edward.
William has two sons, William Esq. (your William I1), and George.

William, Esq. has four sons, Lord William (your William 11I), Charles,
John, and Robert.

Lord William died without issue.

Charles (I assume) is the father of Captain John.
John is the father of Edward, Thomas, and James.
Robert is the father of another William, Esq.

Thomas is the head of the New York group.
There are a few leaps in the above. What do you think?

Harold Templeton
Hoffman Estates, IL
cfp@iwe.net

CT: Barnes, Geer, Horsford, Lamb, Merritt, Richardson.

KY: Shields.

MA: Lamb, Merritt.

NH: Lindsay, Morse, Templeton.

NJ: Beam, Riker.

NY: Austin, Blakeney, Fish, Kent, Mayo, Shields, Van Woert.
VT: Davis, Geer, Johnson, Mayo, Templeton.

Canada: Bonett, Elsey, Mayo.
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From: Stephen Raftery <stephenraftery@hotmail.com>
To: <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Monday, August 28, 2000 11:51 AM

Subject: Re: The Blakeneys of Ireland.

Dear Dr. Rhodes B. Holliman,

| am very sorry to learn of your recent heart attack and
| wish you a very speedy recovery, indeed | hope you are
well on the road to recovery at present!

| assume you have checked the uasual sources for information

by which | mean the local church in Kilmallock as uasually a church
would be the only source that can go back that far. Also the central
statistics office in Dublin(Ireland) may be able to provide you with such
information. | will forward you on contact information if you have'nt
already tried this.

>From what | know the Blakeney's of my town(castleblakeney)

came to Ireland around the mid 17th century so there is a very
possible family link between the two family's as both were upperclass
English families which arrived during the plantation's. | will have

to research this possible link in greater detail.

Also | note that Willam Blakeney is buired in Westminister, have

you contacted the relevant sources there? as they might be able to provide
you with relevant information on the Blakeneys family tree

in general.

There are currently 5 blakeney's living in Dublin and if you

think it might be of any assistance | will forward you on their
contact Number's. | will try and see if there are any blakeneys left
in Limerick.

All the best for now and get well soon.
Stephen Raftery.

----Original Message Follows----
From: "Doc and Phyllis Holliman" <holliman@i-plus.net>

Subject: The Blakeneys of Ireland.
Date: Sat, 26 Aug 2000 19:25:39 -0400

Dear Mr. Raftery:





image18.jpeg
Please excuse the delay in correspondence. | had a massive heart attack on
Sunday, August 6th, followed by open heart surgery, and have just begun to
respond to about 175 emails that arrived during my confinement.
My 7th great uncle was Sir William, Lord Blakeney, KCB, of Mount Blakeney
Manor, near Kilmallock, County Limerick. He was born in 1672 and died on
Sept. 20, 1761, and is buried in the floor under the nave in Westminster
Abbey. | am keenly interested in his father and mother, his siblings and
their children. My 5-great grandfather was born at Mount Blakeney and came
to the colonies about 1750. He was Capt. John Blakeney in our Revolutionary
Army and is buried on his plantation in Chesterfield County, South Carolina.
His grave is handsomely marked. | desperately need to know who was his
father and mother and was he a nephew of Lord William ? There is a jumble
of evidence that links him to Lord William but no documentary proof that we
can prove.

| am recovering slowly since my near-death experience but getting back to my
computer slowly. Your letter of Aug. 9th has really peaked my interest.
Can you find any manuscripts or books on the Blakeneys of Mount Blakeney ?
The manor house is still occupied but its owner knows little of its
background. The owner is: Dan Binchy, Mount Blakeney, Kilmallock, Co.
Limerick; Tele Fax - 063-81828. Any help you can give on the above
questions will be greatly appreciated by more than 100 Capt. John Blakeney
descendants. If you incur any expenses, | will remit with gratitude.

Wishing the best for you. Sincerely, Dr. Rhodes B. Holliman, 5684
Howell Drive, Dublin, VIRGINIA, 24084

Page 2 of 2
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: <stephenraftery@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, August 28, 2000 12:48 PM

Subject:  Blakeneys of Ireland
Dear stephen Raftery:

Thank you so much for your kind words and the information. Following are some things that | know about
Castleblakeney [Co. Galway] and Mount Blakeney [Co. Limerick].

In the reign of Elizabeth |, two sons of Lancelot Blakeney, of Sparham in Norfolk, had land granted to them in
Ireland for services rendered. One of the sons, Thomas, married a niece of the celebrated favorite of the
Queen, Lord Chancellor Hatton. The other son is supposed to have been Henry, who settled at Castle
Blakeney in the west of Co. Galway. Thomas was the founder of Mount Blakeney in Co. Limerick in the
south.

William, the son of Thomas, acquired the lands of Garrett Fitzgerald, one of the forfeiting Irish proprietors.
Out of the 1104 acres which formed the Township of Thomastown and Gartnepeguncy, Blakeney, in 1655,
got a grant of the 450 acres of Thomastown where he built the manor of Mount Blakeney. Thomastown is in
the parish of Kilbredy and in the golden vale of South Limerick, midway between Kilmallock and Charleville [=
Rath Luire]

Thus, the founders of both sites were related and we have cursory evidence that there was routine traffic
between the two and we are not certain of the familial relationships but we know that the two founding groups
and their descendants were related. We don't have good evidence of the names of immigrants to the
colonies from both sites but we know that it occurred.

I've taken the liberty of sharing your information with some very smart genealogists i my family. They are:
James Reed Blakeney  JimBlake@aol.com His daughter, Rhonda RLB119@aol.com My cousin,
Walter Holliman ~ WALTHOLLi@aol.com

Any breakthrough discoveries that you make, please feel free to share with them. They would be extremely
gratified.

My recovery seems remarkable. | have been walking about outside the home, eating like a horse, fairly free
of pain and sleeping like a baby. Pretty good considering | was near death on August 11 - 12, and am 72
years old. | hope to make a complete recovery and come to Ireland next year. Would like to fly into Shannon
Airport and take local transportation around County Galway and County Limerick [local busses or trains]

Again, thank you for your concern and | look forward to hearing from you again soon.
My most grateful regards,  Call me Doc
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William Blakeney
11-5-2000

Today I received a phone call from William Hobgood regarding the death/burial of William Blakeney.
Several months ago (August 26, 2000) I sent a request to him for assistance in locating William’s burial
site. He, and others, has lots of information about Confederate Veterans. (I found his name on a confederate
site on the Internet.)

He is going to send me a summary of his findings by e-mail later. [ will try to put down all that he told me.
Keep in mind that I went from my Sunday nap to writing furiously.

The Charleston Hospital was what they called a wayside hospital and was on the transit rail between
Knoxville and Chattanooga. William’s company was never stationed there.

According to Mr. Hobgood muster rolls were only taken about every three months. He said since our
muster roll lists hospital Nov.-Dec. that he was probably with them in Oct. He gave me a run down of the
troop movement for Nov.-Dec. 1863 but I could not get it all down. He did say that this period was just
after the battles at Chickamauga and Missionary Ridge and that William’s unit was there. (Bragg’s
Army??)This I did get, the unit left Morristown, TN on 10 Nov, then to Tyson Station, etc--.I think he was
telling me that this information about troop movement was at: www.mindspring,com~calrome/41* htm

His information was: there is a record that shows that the unit was in movement to Chattanooga as recorded
by Major------—-~ (he could not make out the name). The Major recorded that Sgt. W. Blakney was left at
the Old Presbyterian Hospital (Church) in the care of Dr.----— —(if he said the doctors name, didn’t get it).
When the unit was on the return trip Sgt. W. Blakney was not at the hospital. (he said that meant he died).
He went on to tell me that those soldiers who died in the Charleston Hospital were buried in make shift
graves near the church. These graves are listed as being on the south side of the church. Following the war
they were re-interred elsewhere. There were no permanent burials in Charleston. He also said that there
were two churches in Charleston that were used as hospitals, the Presbyterian Church and did not have
name of other at hand. The story is that most/many of those soldiers who went to Charleston “didn’t leave”.

Mr. Hobgood said this old church is still standing in Charleston, TN and is located not far from the railroad,
a desired feature in those times.

Regarding where the soldiers were later buried: He is still checking out leads in this area.

After the war some of them were buried at Fort Hill Cemetery in Cleveland, TN. The locals say that some
were buried behind the Methodist Church in Calhoun, TN, about 2 miles north. There is some indication
that some of the soldiers who died at Charleston were buried at Silverhill Cemetery near Tyson Station.

He also mentioned that there was a John W.Blakney, lith Ala, buried in the Confederate Cemetery in Cross
Plains and that he surrendered at Appomattox. I was not familiar with that name.

When I receive his e-mail report I will send it out immediately. I am not sure when that will be since he
told me he had three large boxes of requests for help.

Kay Blakeney
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holiiman@i-plus.net>
To: Adolph Blakeney <alb21@simplecom.net>
Sent: Sunday, November 05, 2000 10:01 PM

Subject: Wm. Hobgood.
Dear Kay:

| have had some dealings with Wm. Hobgood. | sent him some names of Confederate veterans buried in
Fayette County cemeteries. He didn't have my great grandpa, John Thomas Holliman [Caines Ridge] nor
Lafayette McCool [Shepherd 2] nor James Franklin Holliman [Holliman-Stewart Cemetery at Bluffl. There
are lots of CSA veterans in Fayette County that are not on the cemetery lists [the State list: the email that |
sent to you] I'li be keenly interested in what you find. I'm so glad that you are working on Lafayette McCool's
gravestone. He was a close friend of my great grandpa in the same Company.

I'm working hard at cardiac rehab. So hard,in fact, that | have negiected my correspondence.

Love, RBH
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From: <RLB119@acl.com>

To: <alb21@simplecom.net>; <WALTHOLLI@aol.com>; <JimBlake@aol.com>;
<PLyday@usgs.gov>; <holliman@i-plus.net>

Sent: Tuesday, February 08, 2000 12:15 PM

Subject:  Equity suit - Leah Blakeney
Hi guys,

This is the third time I've typed this letter while cursing my computer. It
gets shorter with each version. :-)

Yesterday | received photocopies of the Leah Blakeney equity suit form the SC
State Archives. It was nearly 70 pages and all handwritten in archaic hand,

so it will take me some time to get through it all. Some things | found in
overview.

Leah's William most definitely died in 1842, "intestate with no child or

lineal descent.” If any were born, they didn't live to produce grandchildren
for him. In the suit it's clear that a great deal of trouble was involved in
determining which of his living relatives were true heirs. They were tracked
through three states and some required witnesses to vouch for identity.
Seven years were spent in making sure all was correct. (For example,
testimony showed that the daughter born to William's brother-in-law, Jesse
Weaver, was born to another woman and not to William's sister, Elizabeth, as
first stated in the case. | assume that was to disprove her as an heir.) It

is not at all likely that any child of William was merely overlooked.

So now how do we answer the questions this raises? Gad.

Having this paperwork is helpful as it confirms and clarifies the
sibling-and-spouse and niece/nephew relationships to William. | believe |
sent you all the info | had copied from a brief abstract of this suit. |

will go though and verify that transcription. (That listed the heirs only;

it was not a full transcription of these records.)

| was pleased to determine this was not at all a hostile suit, but rather the

only way Leah couid make her assets liquid. William owned over 2,000 acres;
half of this went to Leah and the other half was split among the many

relatives. Leah did not seek to increase her portion or cut anyone out.
(Elizabeth's stepdaughter's portion would have come out of that second half
and so did not affect Leah.) She had to sue to get a consensus that all

heirs agreed to sell the entire property and accept distribution in dollars

instead of acres -- a benefit to all, really. None protested. Also, J.W.

Blakeney represented both Leah and some of the "defendants." Clearly no bad
blood was involved.

The suit detaifs each tract of William's land, describing its size and whose
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land it bordered, as well as who bought it for what price at the public
auction held at "Blakeney's old store in Cheraw." Transcribing the latter is
not my top priority unless any of you are eager for the info.

A couple other matters:

1. David and Chambers Blakeley. I'm glad to find I'm not the only one who
had the idea they were brothers of Capt. John. But now that we know better,
it's disconcerting to see how widespread is this misconception. How might we
correct that efficiently and without embarrassing anyone? | suppose I feel
most responsible because | spread that story melodramatically in the
newsletter. If any of you are approached again with that question -- and it
seems that happens often -- | don't mind your forwarding my letter to Phyllis
about it. | think | sent you all a copy of that. But maybe we should put
something on the web site or post to the Blakeney mailing list or something.

2. The aforementioned mailing list. Dad, Doc, and | all subscribed to the

list at Rootsweb during the same week. Have any of you received any posts
through it? | haven't. | don't know if it's mostly our folks or what.

Would that be a better forum for discussion of these issues? Or is there an
argument for keeping things among ourselves? | can't decide; what do you all
think?

| look forward to talking with you all again.

Love,
Rhonda
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From: C & D Log Homes <cdloghomes@uswest.net>

To: BLAKENEY-L@rootsweb.com <BLAKENEY-L@rootsweb.com>
Date:  Sunday, February 13, 2000 10:08 PM

Subject: Re: BLAKENEY: NIR>SC>CAN; 1767 to now

-----Original Message-----
From: C & D Log Homes <cdloghomes@uswest.net>
To: BLAKENEY-L@rootsweb.com <BLAKENEY-L@rootsweb.com>

Date: Sunday, February 13, 2000 8:07 PM
Subject: BLAKENEY: NIR>SC>CAN; 1767 to now

Hi Everyone! I'm undertaking a major challenge that I'll need help from
all of you if I'm going to get it done right. So this is my plea for
help....

With the help of the Blakeney Assoc., I'm working on a project to create
one big data base (and tree) of all the BLAKELY/BLAKENEY/BLEAKENEY
descendents who descend from the arrival of William and Elizabeth in
Charleston, SC in 1767. We want this data basef/tree to include all
branches.

Many of us have our own direct lines, but when we're queried about
someone who may be from a sibling of a great aunt or uncle, we don't realize
there's a connection. This is an effort to bring it all together so that
when a researcher queries against a name he/she can quickly determine
whether the person is part of this group.

We want to eliminate as much of the conflicting information that some of
us have for the same people...only because it was handed down from different
sources. By consolidating our efforts, our chances to cleaning up those
little discrepancies increase greatly. It will make us aware of them as
data is entered.

HOW WILL WE DO THIS?? I've volunteered to take in data from all of you
"cousins". I'll create and enter it to the data base. I'll also create a
web site to post updates on the tree as it grows.

The process steps will be fairly simple:
- I'll start with my line back through Chambers to William
- New branches will be added one at a time
- All discrepancies will be addressed one-to-one with the
submitter as | come across them.

It will be critical that people supply me with their sources so that |
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can reference them in this data base. It will also help to resolve
questions about validity. We can track down sources to ensure that things
like typos etc have not entered the picture.

This will take quite some time to accomplish, but like | said, I'll need
help from all of you. Would you please send me copies of your files.
Please indicate anything that you'd like to be marked "private". Be sure
that | have a good e-mail address to get back to you on.

Thanks in advance everyone! ['ll let you know as soon as we have a web
site. Remember...this is not "my baby"...this is a group effort that will
NOT succeed unless every one of you provides as much factual input as you
can. This is truly a Blakeney project...and probably going to be one of the
most comprehensive out there! Anyone have a guess at how many relatives
we've identified all together? It'll be fun to find out.

Debbie BLAKELY Cox
Idaho

==== BLAKENEY Mailing List ====

This BLAKENEY list is currently available for adoption!
Interested in becoming the list manager? Go here:
http://resources.rootsweb.com/surnames/adoptrequest.htmi

Free Web space. ANY amount. ANY subject.
RootsWeb's Freepages put you in touch with millions.
http://cgi.rootsweb.com/cgi-bin/acctform.cgi
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: scoutmom@carolina.rr.com <scoutmom@carolina.rr.com>
Date:  Sunday, February 13, 2000 12:34 AM
Subject: Something wrong !

Dear Mrs. McCubbin:

‘Your e-mail of 10:58 PM, Feb. 12, is basically flawed. Sir William Blakeney (1672 - 1761) died childless.
He was never married. He was knighted by George il (Knight of the Bath) and at death was entombed in the
floor of the nave in Westminster Abbey. | have stood on his grave !

Itis alleged that the name, Blakeney, is derived from deBlakeney, a Norman family that came to England
with William | in the Norman invasion of 1066. The "de" was dropped from the name and this family
settled, in largest numbers, around Norfolk, east of London. They became well-to-do land owners in that
area and lived there until the reign of Elizabeth I. During her reign, Lancelot Blakeney, of Sparham in
Norfolk, had two sons, Thomas and Henry. Thomas married a niece of the celebrated favorite of the
queen, Lord Chancellor Hatton. Thomas moved to Ireland and was the founder of Mount Blakeney Castle,
County Limerick, in the south. Henry settled at Castie Blakeney in the west in County Galway.

Thomas had a son named William. William acquired the lands of Garrett Fitzgerald, one of the forfeiting
Irish proprietors. Out of this 1104 acres which formed the township of Thomastown and Gartnepeguncy,
William, in 1655, got a grant of 450 acres of Thomastown where he buitt Mount Biakeney Castle.
Thomastown is in the parish of Kilbredy and in the Golden Vale of South Limerick, midway between
Kilmallock and Charleville [= Rath Luire]. Ruins of the castle were still standing in 1925.

So far as we know, the succession of Blakeneys at Mount Biakeney beginning with Thomas was: >>>>
Thomas >>>> William >>>>William >>>> Sir William [Lord Baron: 1672 - 1761]. Sir William died as
described above and his estate [castle] passed to his brother, Robert, who probated his will. Sir William
probably had 3 brothers and | need some time to search my fites for their names.

| know very little of the Galway bunch [Castle Blakeney] since my lineage comes from Mount Blakeney in
Limerick. In fact, very little is known of the Galway bunch due, in large measure, to the destruction of
archives in Dublin in 1922 by the IRA.

At this time, with what you have sent me, | would have to say that you are mixing individuals from different
Biakeney families [Castle Blakeney; Mount Blakeney; and possibly Ulster Presbyterians from Northern
Iretand.

Blakeneys landed in the colonies in the 1700s at NC, SC, PA, NY, and Canada, and possibly other

places. To confirn your Irish ancestry, we need a confirmed name, date and landing place to begin our
Cotonial search. You cannot descend through Sir William: he was childless. His father was a WILLIAM as
was his grandfather. In the Blakeney family, the appearance of the names, William, John, Thomas,
Hugh, and James will drive you batty. It appears that the Blakeneys could not think up any new names !

This may help a littie. At least, | am reasonably sure of these "facts”. As sure as you can be after the records
are destroyed. I'll be back to talk to you. In the meantime, keep searching. Mistakes are better than nothing
atali! My best regards, Doc
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: scoutmom@carolina.rr.com <scoutmom@carolina.rr.com>
Date:  Sunday, February 13, 2000 12:52 AM

Subject: Your old Irish document:

Dear Mrs. McCubbin:

A second thought. You may have a very valuable lead in your possession. Can you copy the lineage of that
Thomas and Miss Hatton from that old document ?? You see: the origin of these castles was in the 1600s,
and your first mention of a name, Robert Edward Blakeney [b. 1865] leaves a 200 + year gap in the history
of these castles. Who was there from the 1600s to 1856 ????  What is the earliest date appearing on this

document ??

This sure could help. My best, Doc








